
County/Tribe Position Coordinator Phone Email Address

Primary Rich Huck 608-339-4595 rich.huck@co.adams.wi.us

Backup IT Department 608-339-4567 itdept@co.adams.wi.us

Primary Rachel Lipka 715-682-7004 Ext 154 rachel.lipka@ashlandcountywi.gov

Backup Amy Picchietti 715-682-7004 Ext 117 amy.picchietti@ashlandcountywi.gov

Primary John Strom 715-685-7842 MISTEAM@badrivernsn.onmicrosoft.com

Backup Willie Lucas 715-685-7840 Ext 1204 willie@badriver.com

Primary Lance Peterson 715-537-6830 lance.peterson@co.barron.wi.us

Backup Aaron LaLiberty 715-537-6830 aaron.laliberty@co.barron.wi.us

Primary Paul Houck 715-373-6319 paul.houck@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov

Backup Help Desk 715-373-6319 helpdesk@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov

Primary Ian Moriearty 920-448-4079 ian.moriearty@browncountywi.gov

Backup Al Pedi 920-448-4023 al.pedi@browncountywi.gov

Primary Dylan Adank 507-454-2475 Dylan.adank@itechra.com

Backup NA NA NA

Primary Bryan Aubert 715-349-2170 Bryan.Aubert@burnettcountywi.gov

Backup James Zahler 715-349-2170 james.zahler@burnettcountywi.gov

Primary Rorick Olson 920-849-1637 Ext 253 rorick.olson@calumetcounty.org

Backup John Anderson 920-849-1637 Ext 253 john.anderson@calumetcounty.org

Primary Andy Bauer 715-726-7891 abauer@chippewacountywi.gov

Backup N/A N/A N/A

Primary Mitchell Weber 715-743-8677 mitchell.weber@co.clark.wi.us

Backup Ethan Rohland 715-743-8676 ethan.rohland@co.clark.wi.us

Primary David Drews 608-742-9815 david.drews@columbiacountywi.gov 

Backup Charles Sailer 608-742-9624 charles.sailer@columbiacountywi.gov 

Primary Connie McCullick 608-326-1182 cmccullick@crawfordcountywi.org

Backup Jake Stephens 608-326-1182 jake.stephens@co.crawford.wi.gov

Income Maintenance Agency IT Coordinators

  Adams

  Ashland

  Bad River Tribe

  Barron

  Bayfield

  Brown

  Buffalo

  Burnett

  Calumet

  Chippewa

  Human Services

  117 E 5th Street

  PO Box 100

  Washburn, WI 54891

  Barron County Technology Department

  330 E LaSalle Ave, Room 221

  Barron, WI 54812

  Bad River Casino MIS Dept

  US Highway 2

  Odanah, WI 54861

  PO Box 470

  Friendship, WI 53934

  Calumet County Courthouse

  206 Court St

  Chilton, WI 53014

  Burnett County Government Center

  7410 Cty Rd K

  Siren, WI 54810

  102 Walnut St, Ste 203

  Winona, MN 55987

  Brown County Technology Services

  111 N Jefferson St

  Green Bay, WI 54301

  Clark

  Clark County Dept of Social Services

  517 Court St, Room 502

  Neillsville, WI 54456

  IT Division Room

  711 N Bridge St

  Chippewa Falls, WI 54729

  Ashland County Health & Human Services

  630 Sanborn Ave

  Ashland, WI 54806

  Crawford

  Columbia

  Management Information Services

  112 E Edgewater St, Ste 328

  Portage, WI 53901

  CCHSD

  225 N Beaumont Road, Ste 326

  Prairie du Chien, WI 53821
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Primary Steve Hill 608-261-9788 hill.steve@countyofdane.com

Backup Kari Clemens 608-242-6298 clemens.kari@countyofdane.com

Primary Kevin Nakielski 920-386-4575 knakielski@co.dodge.wi.us

Backup Shane Van Loenen 920-386-3889 svanloenen@co.dodge.wi.us

Primary Susan Fernandez 920-746-2390 sfernand@co.door.wi.gov

Backup Jason Rouer 920-746-5983 jrouer@co.door.wi.gov

Primary Dan Lindberg 715-395-1491 dan.lindberg@douglascountywi.org

Backup Josh Bolen 715-395-1506 josh.bolen@douglascountywi.org

Primary Matt Manier 715-231-6557 mmanier@dunncountywi.gov

Backup Dan Dunbar 715-231-6501 ddunbar@dunncountywi.gov

Primary Greg Dachel 715-839-4841 greg.dachel@eauclairecounty.gov

Backup Jeremy Konop N/A jeremy.konop@eauclairecounty.gov

Backup Eau Claire County HelpDesk 715-839-6256 helpdesk@eauclairecounty.gov

Primary Denny Bomberg 715-528-3450 dbomberg@florencecountywi.gov

Backup Ann Price 715-528-3470 annprice@florencecountywi.gov

Primary Chad Glaser 920-906-4745 chad.glaser@fdlco.wi.gov

Backup Nick Wizner 920-924-2418 nick.wizner@fdlco.wi.gov

Backup Nicholas Feldmann 920-929-2951 nicholas.feldmann@fdlco.wi.gov   

Primary Tracy Schumacher 715-478-3351 Tracy@co.forest.wi.us

Backup James Whiteaker 715-899-0876 james@naunkca.com 

Primary Help Desk 715-478-1025
helpdesk@fcp-nsn.gov

Backup Mark Olson 715-478-7206 mark.olson@fcp-nsn.gov 

Primary Shane Drinkwater 608-723-1688 sdrinkwater@co.grant.wi.gov

Backup LeaAnne Smith 608-723-2136 Ext 141 lsmith@co.grant.wi.gov

Primary Denise Bahler 608-328-9328 dbahler@greencountywi.org

Backup Angie Riechers 608-328-9478 ariechers@greencountywi.org

Primary IT Shared Inbox 920-294-4160 support@greenlakecountywi.gov

Primary Bill Hutchison 920-294-4160 bhutchison@greenlakecountywi.gov

Backup Jason Kerr 920-294-4160 jkerr@greenlakecountywi.gov

  Douglas

  Door

  Dodge

  Dane

  Forest County Potawatomi 

  Community

  Forest

  Fond du Lac

  Eau Claire

  Dunn

  Green Lake

  Green

  Grant

  Florence

  N/A

Fond du Lac County IS Dept

160 S Macy Street

Fond du Lac WI 54935

  Forest County

  200 E Madison

  Crandon, WI 54520

  5415 Everybody's Road

  PO Box 340

  Crandon, WI 54520

Florence County HSD

PO Box 225

501 Lake Ave

Florence, WI 54121

  Door County Department of Health & Human Services

  421 Nebraska St

  Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235

  210 Martin Luther King Jr Blvd, Room 524

  Madison, WI 53703

  111 S Jefferson St

  PO Box 529

  Lancaster, WI 53813

  K2ITSN

  3150 State Road 81

  Monroe, WI 53566

  IT Department

  571 County Road A

  Green Lake, WI 54941

  127 E Oak St

  Juneau, WI 53039

  Douglas County Information Services

  1313 Belknap St, Room 400

  Superior, WI 54880

  Eau Claire County Information Systems

  721 Oxford Ave

  Eau Claire, WI 54703
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Primary Rick Klabough 608-935-0312 rick.klabough@iowacounty.org

Backup Jennie Goebel 608-935-0313 jennie.goebel@iowacounty.org      

Primary Becky Rein 715-562-2626 Ext 2137 reinb@ironcountywi.org 

Backup Cally Kilger N/A kilgerc@ironcountywi.org

Primary Zach Mercer 715-284-0249 Ext 248 zach.mercer@jacksoncountywi.gov

Backup N/A N/A N/A

Primary Mike Hansen 920-674-5965 mikeh@jeffersoncountywi.gov

Backup Adrian Bock 920-674-5953 adrianb@jeffersoncountywi.gov

Primary Mike Hunkins 608-847-9343 juneaumh@juneaucountywi.gov

Backup Michael Morgensen 608-847-9305
mmorgensen@juneaucountywi.gov

Primary Matt McCravens   262-653-2881 Matt.McCravens@kenoshacountywi.gov

Backup Kimm Peters 262-697-4664 kimm.peters@kenoshacountywi.gov

Primary Ross Loining 920-388-7186 loining.ross@kewauneeco.org

Backup Kevin Donlon 920-388-7186
  donlon.kevin@kewauneeco.org

Primary Mike Williams 608-785-6446 mwilliams@lacrossecounty.org

Backup Ryan Banse 608-785-5509 rybanse@lacrossecounty.org

Primary Wayne Jensen 715-634-8934 ext:7403 Wayne.Jensen@lco-nsn.gov 

Backup Mike Kondziella 715-634-8934 ext 7753 Michael.Kondziella@lco-nsn.gov

Primary Jarett LeBlang 715-588-4310 jleblang@ldftribe.com

Backup Shaun Beltz 715-588-4308 sbeltz@ldftribe.com

Primary Bob Ward 608-776-4868 bob.ward@lafayettecountywi.org

Backup Melissa Zasada 608-776-4907 mzasada@lchsd.org

Primary Thomas Eldredge 715-627-6235 teldredge@co.langlade.wi.us        

Backup Derek Dallmann    715-627-6228 ddallmann@co.langlade.wi.us           

Primary Travis Spoehr 715-539-1048 travis.spoehr@co.lincoln.wi.us

Backup Help Desk N/A helpdesk@co.lincoln.wi.us

Primary Luke Kalista 920-683-5100
lukekalista@manitowoccountywi.gov

Backup Phong Chang 920-683-2721
phongchang@manitowoccountywi.gov

  Manitowoc

  Lincoln

  Langlade

  Lafayette

  Lac du Flambeau

  Juneau

  Lac du Flambeau Economic Support

  418 Little Pines

  PO Box 67

  Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

  307 Main St

  Black River Falls, WI 54615

  Jefferson County MIS Department

  402 S Center Ave

  Jefferson, WI 53549

  Juneau County Department of Human Services

  200 Hickory St

  Mauston,WI 53948

  Iowa

  Jefferson

  Jackson

  Iron

  Lac Courte Oreilles

  La Crosse

  Kewaunee

  Kenosha

  Iowa County Courthouse

  222 N Iowa St

  Dodgeville, WI 53533

  Iron County Human Services

  300 Taconite

  Hurley, WI 54534

  15701 County Road K, Ste 3

  Darlington, WI 53530

  Information Services Dept

  Langlade County Courthouse

  800 Clermont St

  Antigo, WI 54409

  Information Technology

  801 N Sales Street, Ste 206

  Merrill, WI 54452-1632

  Manitowoc County Human Services Dept

  926 South 8th St

  Manitowoc, WI 54220

  Kenosha Co Human Services

  512 56th St

  Kenosha, WI 53140

  N/A

  La Crosse County Economic Support Department

  300 4th St N

  La Crosse, WI 54601

  Lac Courte Oreilles Childcare Services

  13394 W Trepania Road Building, #1

  Hayward,WI 54843
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Primary Nelson Pasha 715-261-7557 nelson.pasha@marathoncounty.gov

Backup Wesly Yuds 715-261-6766 wesly.yuds@marathoncounty.gov

Primary Kevin Solway 715-732-7480 kevin.solway@marinettecountywi.gov

Backup Marinette County Help Desk 715-732-7463 helpdesk@marinettecountywi.gov      

Primary Danny Buchholz 608-297-3083 dbuchholz@co.marquette.wi.us

Backup Jacob Hansen 608-297-3086 jhansen@co.marquette.wi.us

Primary Jeffrey West 715-799-7024 jwest@mitw.org

Backup Jeff Klemens 715-799-5622 jklemens@mitw.org

Primary Joseph Tetzloff 414-289-6920 joseph.tetzloff@dhs.wisconsin.gov N/A

Backup DHS Help Desk 608-261-4400
WIHelpDesk@wisconsin.gov

Primary Richard Folkedahl 608-269-8696 richard.folkedahl@co.monroe.wi.us

Backup Help Desk N/A is.helpdesk@co.monroe.wi.us

Primary Melissa Schwaller 920-834-6870 melissa.schwaller@ocontocountywi.gov

Backup Oconto County Technology Support NA zz-tsd@ocontocountywi.gov 

Primary Heidi Chavez 715-362-5695 hchavez@oneidacountywi.gov

Backup Jason Rhodes 715-369-6103 jRhodes@oneidacountywi.gov

Primary Julie Eckberg 920-496-7368 jeckberg@oneidanation.org

Backup James Weber 920-496-7392 jweber@oneidanation.org

Primary Nicole Venturini 920-832-4357
Nicole.venturini@outagamie.org 

Backup Help Desk 920-832-4357 hhs-itanalysts@outagamie.org

Primary Tony Young 262-284-8306 tyoung@ozaukeecounty.gov

Backup Jason Dzwinel 262-284-8202 jdzwinel@ozaukeecounty.gov

Primary Chestnut Consulting 715-598-3802
support@chestnutconsulting.com

Backup NA NA NA

Primary Tim Anderson 715-273-1122 tim.anderson@co.pierce.wi.us 

Backup N/A N/A N/A

Primary Scott Good 715-485-9160 scott.good@polkcountywi.gov

Backup Kevin Baldwin 715-485-9221 kevin.baldwin@polkcountywi.gov

Primary Shane Gollnick 715-346-1373 gollnicks@co.portage.wi.gov

Backup Jamie Hon 715-345-5994 honj@co.portage.wi.gov

Primary T. J. Podmolik 715-339-6436
  datapro@pricecounty.wi.gov  

Backup Melissa Raab 715-339-5315 Melissa.Raab@pricecounty.wi.gov
  Price

Price County Human Services

104 S Eyder Ave

Phillips, WI 54555

  Polk County Information Technology Department

  100 Polk County Plaza, Ste 205

  Balsam Lake, WI 54810

  Information Technology

  1462 Strongs Ave

  Stevens Point, WI 54481

  Polk

  Portage

  Monroe

  Oconto

  Oneida

  Oneida Nation

  Milwaukee MILES

  Ozaukee

  Pepin

  Pierce

  Marathon

  Marinette

  Marquette

Menominee Tribe of Indians 

of Wisconsin

  Outagamie

  Oneida Nation Center for Self Sufficiency

  2640 W Point Road

  PO Box 365

  Oneida, WI 54155

  Outagamie County Health & Human Services

  320 S Walnut St

  Appleton, WI 54911

  Ozaukee County Technology Resources Department

  121 W Main Street

  Port Washington, WI 53074-0994

  Chestnut Consulting

  409 Main St

  Eau Claire, WI 54703

  414 W Main St

  Ellsworth, WI 54011

  Monroe County

  14301 Cty Hwy B

  Sparta, WI 54656

  Technology Services

  301 Washington St

  Oconto, WI 54153

  Oneida County Human Services 

  PO Box 400

  Rhinelander, WI 54501

  1926 Hall Ave

  Marinette, WI 54143

  77 W Park St 

  Montello, WI 53949

  Keshena, WI 54135

  Marathon County Social Services

  1000 Lake View Drive, Suite 400

  Wausau, WI 54403-6786
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Primary Racine County IS Help Desk 262-636-3777 it-techsupport-hsd@racinecounty.gov

Backup Krystal Ellis 262-638-6359 Krystal.Ellis@racinecounty.gov 

Primary Evan Cutler 715-779-3700 Ext 4249
  evan.cutler@redcliff-nsn.gov

Backup NA NA NA

Primary MIS Department Richland County NA MIS-Department@co.richland.wi.us

Backup Jason Marshall 608-647-8821 Ext 5926 marshallja@co.richland.wi.us

Primary Kathleen Holford 608-757-5045 kathleen.holford@co.rock.wi.us

Backup Diana Arneson 608-757-5043 diana.arneson@co.rock.wi.us

Primary Walter Combee 715-532-2285 wcombee@ruskcountywi.gov

Backup Neil Robinson NA nrobinson@ruskcountywi.gov

Primary Steve Pate 608-355-3555 helpdesk@co.sauk.wi.us

Backup David Grant 608-355-3555 dgrant@co.sauk.wi.us

Primary Mike Coleson 715-634-8185 mcoleson@sawyercountygov.org 

Backup Alex Butterfield N/A abutterfield@sawyercountygov.org 

Primary Matt Hietpas 715-526-4645 matt.hietpas@shawanocountywi.gov

Backup Angela Kort 715-526-4615 Angela.Kort@shawanocountywi.gov

Primary Chris Lewinski 920-459-0335 chris.lewinski@sheboygancounty.com

Backup Jennifer Fischer 920-459-6463 Ext 1703 jennifer.fischer@sheboygancounty.com

  Racine

  Red Cliff Band of Lake   

  Superior Chippewa

  Richland

  Rock

  Rusk

  Sauk

  Sawyer

  Shawano

  Sheboygan

Red Cliff Tribal Administration Office

88455 Pike Rd

Bayfield, WI 54814

Dennis Kornwolf Racine County Service Center

1717 Taylor Ave

Racine, WI 53403

Richland County Health & Human Services

221 W Seminary St

Richland Center,WI 53581

Rock County,State of Wisconsin IT Dept

3530 N Parker Drive

Janesville, WI 53547-0920

Rusk County IT Department

311 Miner Ave E, Ste L361

Ladysmith, WI 54848

Sheboygan County Information Systems

615 N 6th St, 5th Floor

Sheboygan, WI 53081

Sauk County Department of Human Services

505 Broadway St

PO Box 29

Baraboo, WI 53913

Sawyer County Health & Human Services

PO Box 730

Hayward, WI 54843

Shawano County Technology Services

311 N Main St

Shawano, WI 54166
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Primary Jason Neilitz 715-478-4220 jason.neilitz@scc-nsn.gov

Primary Touleng Xiong 715-381-4408 Touleng.xiong@sccwi.gov 

Backup John Allegro 715-386-4730 john.allegro@sccwi.gov 

Primary Rosemary Warrington 715-793-3011
   rosemary.warrington@mohican-nsn.gov

Backup Brian McDonald 715-793-3043
 brian.mcdonald@mohican-nsn.gov

Primary Jen Strama 715-748-1480 jen.strama@co.taylor.wi.us 

Backup Melissa Lind 715-748-1480 melissa.lind@co.taylor.wi.us

Primary Tim Robertson 715-538-1807 tim.robertson@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Backup Help Desk 715-538-2311 Ext 670 tcit@co.trempealeau.wi.us

Primary Conner Simon 608-637-5310 conner.simon@vernoncounty.org

Backup Brian Wendorf 608-637-5312 brian.wendorf@vernoncounty.org

Primary Michael Brooks 715-479-7919 mibroo@vilascountywi.gov 

Backup Mike Duening 715-479-3667 miduen@vilascountywi.gov 

Primary Walworth IT Dept. 262-741-7800 helpdesk@co.walworth.wi.us

Backup Rich Colbert 262-741-7807 rcolbert@co.walworth.wi.us

Primary Amy Tyler 715-468-4663 atyler@co.washburn.wi.us

Backup Brian Carlson 715-468-4667 bcarlson@co.washburn.wi.us

Primary IT Help Desk 262-335-6869 istechs@washcowisco.gov

Backup Joel Woppert 262-335-4516 joel.woppert@washcowisco.gov

Primary Sandra Masker 262-548-7940 smasker@waukeshacounty.gov

Backup Nicholas Corozza 262-548-7293 ncorozza@waukeshacounty.gov

Primary Jeffrey Simons 715-258-6294 ishelp.desk@co.waupaca.wi.us

Backup Brent Wyland 715-258-6235 ishelp.desk@co.waupaca.wi.us

Primary Barry West 920-787-6586 barry.west@wausharacountywi.gov

Backup Jacob Hansen 920-787-0467 jacob.hansen@wausharacountywi.gov

Primary Laura Todd 920-232-3492 wcnetwork@winnebagocountywi.gov

Backup NA NA NA

Primary Jason DeMarco 715-421-8543 jason.demarco@woodcountywi.gov 

Backup Steve Budnik 715-421-8666 steve.budnik@woodcountywi.gov 

  Waupaca

  Waushara

  Winnebago

  Wood

  Sokaogon Chippewa 

  Community

  Taylor

  Trempealeau

  Vernon

  Vilas

  Walworth

  Washburn

  Washington

  Waukesha

  St Croix

  Stockbridge-Munsee 

  Community

Sokaogon Chippewa Tribal Community Offices

3051 Sand Lake Road

St Croix County Attn: Information Technology

1101 Carmichael Road

Hudson, WI 54016

Taylor County Courthouse

224 S 2nd St

Medford, WI 54451

Waupaca County

811 Harding St

Waupaca, WI 54981

209 S Saint Marie St

PO Box 300

Wautoma, WI 54982

112 Otter Ave

Oshkosh, WI 54901

Wood County Courthouse

400 Market St

Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54494

18600 Hobson St.

Whitehall, WI 54773

Waukesha County Health & Human Services

514 Riverview Ave

Waukesha, WI 53188-3632

Stockbridge-Munsee Economic Support

N8705 Moh He Con Nuck Road 

PO Box 70

Bowler, WI 54416

Computer Resources Department

400 Courthouse Square, #218

Viroqua, WI 54665

Vilas County Social Services Department

330 Court St

Eagle River, WI 54521

Walworth County Information Technology

1800 County Tk NN

Elkhorn, WI 53121

110 4th Ave

Shell Lake, WI 54871

Washington County Human Services

432 E Washington St

West Bend, WI 53095
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